

हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh

आजादी - अमृत महोत्सव

Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

REF No.1-5/CUHP/GA/2019(HK&GS) 85.33

Date: /9.12.2021

Central University of Himachal Pradesh (hereafter referred to as "AUTHORITY"), invites online bids from the eligible bidders through https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app for "REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLYING MANPOWER SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CAMPUSES OF CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH LOCATED AT DHARAMSHALA, DEHRA AND SHAHPUR (H.P.)".

Detailed tender notice along with complete tender documents can be downloaded from the above website.

| BID INFORMATION | | |
|-----------------|--|---|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Information |
| 1 | RFP No | NIT/CUHP/GA/01/2021 |
| 2 | Scope of work | REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLYING MANPOWER SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CAMPUSES OF CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH LOCATED AT DHARAMSHALA, DEHRA AND SHAHPUR(H.P.) |
| 3 | Location of Work | Dharamshala, Shahpur, Dehra, Kangra. |
| 4 | Estimated Cost of the work | 2,00,00,000/- |
| 5 | Time of completion of the work | 12 Months |
| 6 | Type of Contract | Item Rate Contract |
| 7 | Date of issue of Tender documents online | 20 th December 2021 at 17:00 Hrs. |
| 8 | Last date for sending pre-bid queries * | 27 th December 2021 at 17:00 Hrs. at registrar@hpcu.ac.in |
| 9 | Date, Time & Place of Pre Bid Meeting | No Pre-Bid Meeting will be held for this RFP.Replies to Pre-Bid Queries will be uploaded on Central e-Procurement tendering portal. |
| 10 | Last date for Online Purchase of Tender Document. | 18 th January 2022 till 12:00 Hrs |
| 11 | Last date of Online submission of Bids | 18 th January 2022 till 15:00 Hrs |
| 12 | Last date of EMD + Hard Copy (Pre-Qualification &Technical proposal) Submission of Bids. | 19 th January 2022 till 12:00 Hrs |
| 13 | Date & Time for Opening of Pre- Qualification & Technical Proposal | 19 th January 2022at15:00 Hrs |



हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh



Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

| BID INFORMATION | | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Information |
| 14 | Date & Time for Opening of Financial Proposal | To be intimate later |
| 15 | Tender document Fee | Rs.2,000/- (Rupees is Thousand only), to be paid through Demand Draft (DD) in favour of "Finance officer Central University Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala" |
| 16 | Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) | Rs.420,000/- (Rupees four lacks twenty thousand only) |
| 17 | Security Deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) | 5% of Contract Amount(by the successful bidder to be furnished within 15 days of issue Letter of Acceptance |
| 18 | Bid Validity Period | 180 days |

For further details and general enquiries, prospective bidders may contact Registrar, CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, PIN-176215, Himachal Pradesh during working hours before the last date and time of submission of tender document.

Any modification / corrigendum / Addendum made in Tender documents will be hosted on website. Bidders are advised to visit the website regularly till the date of submission and opening of bids.

Registrar

Centeral University Himachal Pradesh